IN THE MATTER OF
RICHARD A. LEVIN
-APPELLANT

* BOARD OF APPEALS

* OF

RE: DECISION OF
ANIMAL HEARING BOARD

* Case No. CBA-12-058

SETTLEMENT ORDER

- 1. Baltimore County, Maryland has agreed to dismiss all but <u>Five Hundred</u>

 <u>Dollars and Zero Cents (\$500.00)</u>, of the civil monetary penalties Appellant incurred as result of Animal Hearing Board Case No. 3761;
 - 2. Appellant agrees to pay this within thirty (30) days of July 12, 2012; and
- 3. Appellant will contact the Baltimore County Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections to become a properly licensed holding facility pursuant to the regulations as identified in the Baltimore County Code if Appellant wishes to sell any animal(s) in Baltimore County and/or sell any animal(s) in Baltimore County to Baltimore County residents.

BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Andrew M. Belt, Chairman

Maureen E. Murphy

Wendy A. Zerwitz